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BOXING SHOW RESULTS 

DATE: May 23, 2003  LOCATION: Aladdin Hotel and Casino,Las Vegas 
Referees: Toby Gibson, Jay Nady, Robert Byrd 

Judges: Adalaide Byrd, Bill Graham, Jerry Roth, Robert Hoyle 

Judges: Dick Houck, Al Lefkowitz 

Timekeepers: James Cavin 

Ringside Doctors: Dr. Al Capanna, Dr. James Dettling 

Ring Announcer: Joe Martinez 

Promoter: Gary Shaw Productions 

Matchmaker: Brad Goodman  
 

Contestants 
 

 
Results 

 

 
Federal ID Number 

 
Rds 

 
Date of Birth 

 
Weight 

 
Remarks 

               

Gerardo Mendoza Espinoza 
Tijuana ,Mexico 

----- vs ----- 
Jorge LaCierva 
Doraville, GA 

LaCierva won by TKO 0:30 of the 9th 
round. Espinoza’s corner stops the 
bout. 
**LaCierva won NABO Super             
    Bantamweight title. 

NV057977 
 
 

GA025278 

 
 

12 

12/14/80 
 
 

7/14/78 

122 
 
 

120 

Espinoza must have CT scan of head 
before resuming career – Minimun 
suspension no contest until 07/23/03 
No contact until 07/08/03. 
Referee:  Toby Gibson 

Alex Francisco Velardez 
San Bernardino, CA 

----- vs ----- 
Vatch Pierre Wartanian 
Henderson, NV 

Wartanian won by split decision. 
Velardez---------Wartanian 
57-56         56-  57        56-57 
Hoyle        Lefkowitz    Roth 

CA057843 
 
 

NV059413 

 
 

6 

1/15/84 
 
 

10/11/74 

138 
 
 

143 

Suspend Wartanian until 6/23/03  
No contact until 6/14/03 cut right cheek. 
 
 
Referee: Robert Byrd 

Lisa Ann Pederson 
Henderson, NV 

----- vs ----- 
Reiko Maruyama 
Gardena, CA 

Pederson won by unanimous 
decision. 
Pederson-----------Maruyama 
39-37         39-36        39-36 
Houck       Hoyle     Lefkowitz 

NV055440 
 
 

CA060678 

 
 

4 

6/9/75 
 
 

1/4/76 

122.5 
 
 

120 

 
 
 
 
Referee: Robert Byrd 

Ruben Anthony Rodriguez 
Fontana, CA 

----- vs ----- 
Juan Pablo Montes De Oca 
Las Vegas, NV 

Rodriguez won by unanimous 
decision. 
Rodriguez-------------Montes de Oca 
39---37      39—37     39-37 
Houck     Lefkowitz     Roth 

CA058266 
 
 

NV060922 

 
 

4 

8/11/74 
 
 

6/29/80 

146 
 
 

148 

 
 
 
 
Referee: Jay Nady  

Alex Bogarin 
Fontana, CA 

----- vs ----- 
Oliver Winston Foy Jr. 
Inglewood, CA 

Foy won by TKO 2:07 of the 3rd 
round.  

CA067054 
 
 

CA066480 

 
 

4 

5/26/79 
 
 

8/24/78 

158 
 
 

163 

Bogarin pro debut. 
Suspend Bogarin until 07/08/03 
No contact until 06/23/03 
 
Referee: Jay Nady  

Jose Adrian Cuevas 
North Hills, CA 

----- vs ----- 
Juan Carlos Santiago 
Las Vegas, NV 

Cuevas won by KO 0:44 of the 1st 
round. 

CA060952 
 
 

NV058263 

 
 

4 

3/7/83 
 
 

8/11/78 

120.5 
 
 

120 

Santiago must have CT scan of head 
before resuming career – Minimun 
suspension no contest until 07/23/03 
No contact until 07/08/03. 
Referee: Toby Gibson  

 


