STATE OF NEVADA DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND INDUSTRY ATHLETIC COMMISSION

Telephone (702) 486-2575 Fax (702) 486-2577

COMMISSION MEMBERS:

Chairman: Dr. Luther Mack

Dr. Tony Alamo Skip Avansino John R. Bailey Dr. Flip Homansky

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR: Marc Ratner

BOXING SHOW RESULTS

DATE: May 23, 2003 LOCATION: Aladdin Hotel and Casino, Las Vegas

Referees: Toby Gibson, Jay Nady, Robert Byrd

Judges: Adalaide Byrd, Bill Graham, Jerry Roth, Robert Hoyle

Judges: Dick Houck, Al Lefkowitz

Timekeepers: James Cavin

Ringside Doctors: Dr. Al Capanna, Dr. James Dettling

Ring Announcer: Joe Martinez

Promoter: Gary Shaw Productions

Matchmaker: Brad Goodman

Contestants	Results	Federal ID Number	Rds	Date of Birth	Weight	Remarks
Gerardo Mendoza Espinoza Tijuana ,Mexico vs	LaCierva won by TKO 0:30 of the 9 th round. Espinoza's corner stops the bout.	NV057977	12	12/14/80	122	Espinoza must have CT scan of head before resuming career – Minimun suspension no contest until 07/23/03
Jorge LaCierva Doraville, GA	**LaCierva won NABO Super Bantamweight title.	GA025278		7/14/78	120	No contact until 07/08/03. Referee: Toby Gibson
Alex Francisco Velardez San Bernardino, CA	Wartanian won by split decision. VelardezWartanian	CA057843		1/15/84	138	Suspend Wartanian until 6/23/03 No contact until 6/14/03 cut right cheek.
Vatch Pierre Wartanian Henderson, NV	57-56 56- 57 56-57 Hoyle Lefkowitz Roth	NV059413	6	10/11/74	143	Referee: Robert Byrd
Lisa Ann Pederson Henderson, NV	Pederson won by unanimous decision.	NV055440		6/9/75	122.5	
Reiko Maruyama Gardena, CA	PedersonMaruyama 39-37 39-36 39-36 Houck Hoyle Lefkowitz	CA060678	4	1/4/76	120	Referee: Robert Byrd
Ruben Anthony Rodriguez Fontana, CA	Rodriguez won by unanimous decision.	CA058266		8/11/74	146	
Juan Pablo Montes De Oca Las Vegas, NV	RodriguezMontes de Oca 3937 39—37 39-37 Houck Lefkowitz Roth	NV060922	4	6/29/80	148	Referee: Jay Nady
Alex Bogarin Fontana, CA	Foy won by TKO 2:07 of the 3 rd round.	CA067054	4	5/26/79	158	Bogarin pro debut. Suspend Bogarin until 07/08/03 No contact until 06/23/03
Oliver Winston Foy Jr. Inglewood, CA		CA066480	-	8/24/78	163	Referee: Jay Nady
Jose Adrian Cuevas North Hills, CA vs	Cuevas won by KO 0:44 of the 1 st round.	CA060952	4	3/7/83	120.5	Santiago must have CT scan of head before resuming career – Minimun suspension no contest until 07/23/03 No contact until 07/08/03.
Juan Carlos Santiago Las Vegas, NV		NV058263		8/11/78	120	Referee: Toby Gibson